# L1800156551

(Red	uestor's Name)	
——(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

M MOON
JUN 2 7 2018



700314878497

06/25/18--01009--029 \*\*150.00

18 JUN 25 FM 6: 4:

# **COVER LETTER**

Division of C	Corporations				
SUBJECT: Empire I	Public Relations, LLC				
SUBJECT.		sulting Florida Limit	ed Comp	pany)	<del></del>
	es of Conversion, Artic o a "Florida Limited Li	~			
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:			
Jamie Moore Marcario	)				
	(Contact Person)				
Thrive Law, PA					
	(Firm/Company)				
2260 Fifth Avenue So	uth, Suite 1				
	(Address)				是
Saint Petersburg, FL 3	33712				18 JUN 25 PH 6: 45
(	City, State and Zip Code)				יולי לי
eservice@thrivelaw.co	om				
E-mail Address: (to b	oe used for future annual re	port notifications)			ن ن ن
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			The Control of the Co
Shannon Morlan		at ( <u>727</u>	300-19	990	
(Name of Cont	act Person)	(Area Code)	(Dayti	ime Telephone Number)	_
	for the following amou a bank located in the		rocesso	ed by this office must	be payable in US
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	□S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	S180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRES New Filing Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building	ions	New Fil Division P. O. Bo	ling Se n of Co ox 632	orporations 7	
& \$125 for Articles of Organization)  STREET ADDRES New Filing Section Division of Corporat	Status S: ions	MAILI New Fil Division P. O. Bo	NG Al ling Se n of Co ox 632	DDRESS: ection orporations	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO: New Filing Section

### **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

Empire Public Relations, Inc.

POJ 000 200 200

	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
Fi	irst organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
01	May 10, 2007
	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3.	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
E	mpire Public Relations, LLC
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4.	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(1	The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
N	bete: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the beament's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5.	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6.	The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this _1	19 day of June	20_18	
Signature of A	Authorized Representative: _	Title: President	
Signature(s)	on behalf of Other Business	Title:	
Signature:	Lustray ckowity		
Printed Name	: Leslie J. Ickowitz	Title: President	<del></del>
Signature:	<del>_</del> .	471.4	<del></del>
Printed Name	:	Title:	<u></u>
Signature:		Tide	
Printed Name	i:	ride:	
Signature:		T'd	
Printed Name		I itle:	<u> </u>
Signature:	<del></del>	m: 1	
Printed Name		I itle:	
Signature:			
Printed Name	<u> </u>	Title:	
If Florida Co			
		•	
	eneral Partnership or Limite one General Partner.	d Liability Partnership:	
	mited Partnership or Limited ALL General Partners.	d Liability Limited Partnership:	
All others: Signature of a	an authorized person.		
Fees:			
Fees f Certif	les of Conversion: for Florida Articles of Organi fied Copy: ficate of Status:	ization: \$125.00	

18 JUN 25 PM 6: 46

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ADDICE DE N	
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Comp	any is:
Empire Public Relations, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	The principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
10618 Cape Hatteras Drive	8710 West Hillsborough Avenue #253
Tampa, R. 33615	Tampa, FL 33615
	istered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: n Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address of	of the registered agent are:
Thrive Law PA	
	Name
2260 Fifth Ave South, S	Suite 1

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place design ated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. If in the agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I amfamiliar with and accept the obligations of inviposition as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Zip

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Saint Petersburg

City

(CONTINUED)

AR	T'I	C1	L'i	$W_{-}$
^\ I\		<b>.</b>	4 1	<b>\</b> -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager President	Lestie J. Ickowitz	
	10618 Cape Hatteras Drive	
	Tampa, FL 33615	
Secretary	Leslie J. Ickowitz	
	10618 Cape Hatteras Drive	
	Tampa, R. 33615	_
		<del></del> .
	<del></del>	<u></u>
		الله الم
(Use attachment if necessary)		18 JUH 22
CLE V: Otherprovisions, if any.		12 P. 11
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	halifay kowith	

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Leslie Joy Ickowitz

Typed or printed name of signee

# Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)